1
©2025  20May2025 \ DC
3401 Avenue D, Arlington, TX 76011 • 800-375-6355 • aceleds.com
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical equipment, basic safety precautions should always be
followed, including the following:

field installations, when the attached luminaire is mounted at heights greater than 7.17ft (2.2m), the level of illumination
must be measured in the end application to ensure the requirements of NFPA 101 and local codes are satisfied.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
BE SURE TO READ ALL
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
3
©2025  20May2025 \ DC
3401 Avenue D, Arlington, TX 76011 • 800-375-6355 • aceleds.com
Data is based upon tests performed by ACE LEDS in a controlled environment and representative performance.
Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. Specifications are subject to change without
notice. All specifications are nominal unless otherwise noted.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
L E A D - F R E E
* Note: The maximum inverter output power (emergency-mode) is defined as the maximum output power that the
inverter can deliver in emergency-mode. For example, the model ACI-H25-A1 will deliver a maximum of 25 Watts to the
connected load in emergency-mode.
** Note: The maximum total load power (normal-mode) is defined as the maximum total normal-mode steady-state
long-term load power of all connected loads, while in normal-mode. For example, if the 0 - 10 V Auto Dimming feature
is used, then the maximum total normal-mode power of all connected loads shall not exceed 75 Watts for the model

long-term load power allowed when not utilizing the 0 - 10 V Auto Dimming feature.
Inverter model, maximum inverter output power in emergency-mode, and maximum total load power in normal-mode:
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Model
Maximum
Inverter Output Power* (W)
(Emergency-Mode)
Maximum
Total Load Power** (W)
(Normal-Mode)
ACI-H7-A1 7
35
(Note: The maximum total load power must not
exceed 35 Watts. The inverter will only deliver
a maximum of 7 Watts in emergency-mode.)
ACI-H10-A1 10
50
(Note: The maximum total load power must not
exceed 50 Watts. The inverter will only deliver
a maximum of 10 Watts in emergency-mode.)
ACI-H25-A1 25
125
(Note: The maximum total load power must not
exceed 125 Watts. The inverter will only deliver
a maximum of 25 Watts in emergency-mode.)
ACI-H35-A1 35
175
(Note: The maximum total load power must not
exceed 175 Watts. The inverter will only deliver
a maximum of 35 Watts in emergency-mode.)
ACI-H50-A1 50
250
(Note: The maximum total load power must not
exceed 250 Watts. The inverter will only deliver
a maximum of 50 Watts in emergency-mode.)
ACI-H80-A1 80
400
(Note: The maximum total load power must not
exceed 400 Watts. The inverter will only deliver
a maximum of 80 Watts in emergency-mode.)
ACI-H100-A1 100
500
(Note: The maximum total load power must not
exceed 500 Watts. The inverter will only deliver
a maximum of 100 Watts in emergency-mode.)